

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24693/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2005 in SA No. 2303/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DEVANATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 26.7.2008)

Date: 22/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted to comply with the office report on
default.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master