

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24693/2005

DEVANATHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANIVANNAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr A Lakshmi Narayanan, Adv.
Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no proof of refusal of notice by respondent no.1, as stated in the service affidavit which is filed on record on 25.11.2008.

Petitioner wants to verify the facts.

However, let there be additional notice on unserved respondent no.1 which is to be forwarded through the Court of District Munsif, Gingee, Tamil Nadu with reference to Original Suit No.303/88 with a specific direction to serve notice through the execution proceedings pending before any Court.

Item No.5

It is to be recorded here that issuance of notice is dated 12.12.2005 when execution of the decree is stayed by this Court.

In view of such fact, petitioner is required to disclose the proof of service as stated by them in their affidavit latest by 23.9.2010.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj