

Listed on 18.9.2014
Ld. Registrar's Court No. 1
Item No. 24

SECTION XII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 2893 of 2011

Devanathan ...Appellant
Versus
Manivanan & Anr. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

This appeal by Special Leave filed against the Judgment and Orders dated 24.6.2005 in S.A. No. 2303 of 2004 of the High Court of Judicature at Madras

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No. 1 is served at the SLP stage but no one entered appearance on his behalf. Respondent No. 2 has been deleted from the array of parties vide this Hon'ble Court's order dated 24th July, 2009.

Service of notice is complete.

Original Record has been received from the High Court and Trial Court and the same are available for reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted that counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case.

The matter is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 16th day of September, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. V. BALACHANDRAN, Advocate for the appellant.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

hp